
Wednesday, September 27, 2023 Friday, October 27, 2023 Monday, January 8, 2024

Monday, November 20, 2023 Wednesday, December 20, 2023 Monday, March 4, 2024

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 Friday, February 23, 2024 Monday, May 6, 2024

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 Friday, May 3, 2024 Monday, July 15, 2024

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Friday, June 28, 2024 Monday, September 9, 2024

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Friday, September 6, 2024 Monday, November 18, 2024

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 Friday, November 1, 2024 Monday, January 13, 2025

Thursday, November 9, 2023 Monday, December 11, 2023 Monday, January 22, 2024

Monday, December 11, 2023 Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Wednesday, February 21, 2024

Friday, January 12, 2024 Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Tuesday, March 26, 2024

Friday, February 9, 2024 Monday, March 11, 2024 Monday, April 22, 2024

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 Friday, April 12, 2024 Friday, May 24, 2024

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 Friday, May 10, 2024 Friday, June 21, 2024

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Thursday, June 13, 2024 Thursday, July 25, 2024

Monday, June 10, 2024 Wednesday, July 10, 2024 Wednesday, August 21, 2024

Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Thursday, August 8, 2024 Thursday, September 19, 2024

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Thursday, September 12, 2024 Thursday, October 24, 2024

Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Thursday, October 10, 2024 Thursday, November 21, 2024

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 Friday, November 15, 2024 Friday, December 27, 2024

Friday, November 8, 2024 Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Tuesday, January 21, 2025

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Friday, January 10, 2025 Friday, February 21, 2025

Based on CON rules:  
LOI must be submitted at least 30 days prior to application submission.

Expedited applications may be approved by the Committee once 42 days have passed after receipt.
Requests for additional agenda items must be received by the CONP office at least 35 days in advance of the meeting.

For questions regarding this calendar, contact the CON office at CONP@health.mo.gov. 
The full CON meeting dates and times are subject to change based on committee member availability.

Meetings begin at 9:00 a.m. unless otherwise posted.
  Meeting Date

Letters of Intent, applications and fees must be received by the CON office by 5:00 p.m.

 holiday, the last working day before is used.)

Certificate of Need
2024 Letter of Intent (LOI) and Application Review Calendar               

CON Meeting and Ballot Decision Dates
Full Review - Certificate of Need Meeting Deadlines

Committee review is on or after the first day after the 70th day upon receipt of a full application.  (If date is on a weekend or

* A Letter of Intent is valid for 6 months, except for a bed purchase which is valid for 24 months.  An application may be

Expedited Review - Ballot Deadlines

 Letter of Intent* **             Application and Fee

Letter of Intent*             Application and Fee Ballot Decision

** Allow at least two weeks for a response from BVS for projected population orders.
filed  anytime after the initial 30 days from the date of LOI submission and prior to the LOI expiration.
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	LOI & APP Deadlines

